BBY40/5B-8-00 FESEHLAIPART A

BEY40/5B-8-5

BEY40/5B-541 59

D BEY40/5A-8-14

BEY40/5-10-58

O i
E BéY4Df5A-a-29 /‘b

BEY40/5A-8-30/00  ®

BEY40/5B-8-3

‘ BEY40/54-8-26
57




BBY40/5B-8-00 FtSEHLAIPART B L 0

BBY40/5B-5-9

21
22\? - BBY40/58-8-4
BBY40J5A-8-19\T @ 54
% . BBY40/5B-8-10
27 \
,1 N, BBY40/5-10-59

T
= BBYAUSAS |
BBY40/5A-5-33 '

BBY 40/5A-8-31/00 19




BBY40/5B-8-00 FESEHLAIPART C

24

E( BEY40/5-10-15

28
EBY40/54-8-28 @/
T

BBY40/5-10-144 @/\f
<Y BBY40/5A-8-24

BEY40/5-10-18

e




BBY40/5B-8-00 FESEHLAIPART D

0

BEv40/2B-8-1 |

BEY40/5-10-

BEY40/5-10-2%

20

\erf::: :

r BBEY405AE-8-7

e——

9 10 BBY405A-E-

10

BEY40/5A-8-32

BEY40/5A-5-9

. 34
'?i”'{ﬁi’t\aawmﬁ-m-zﬁ

1g BBY40/5-10-24




] BBY40/5B-8-00 FE AL PART E

EBY40/5-10-52

BBYA40/5-10-35 — | @X

BEY40/5-10-51
o= | @/ i 32
L | =t

R L 31
“ 56
BEY40/54-5-1
“h T
= 5
] /45 R
BBY40/54-5-5 T
EBY4D£5A-B-E\—@, \AG}
J W L A 1
T - _,/_u— @( 2
5 4° BEY40/5B-8-12 : -
BBY40/58-5-11 _ 4_\_4::@/
Tz e
v BEY40/5-9.1-3

~ BBY40/5-10-52

g @(BB‘MDIE—’I 0-51




BBY40/5B-3-00 % — %k % HHlA

L.

-
+— BBY40/5A-3-5 “ :I

BBY40/54-3-13 EEY40/,0B-5-12

c3




BBYv40/58-3-2
27

26

BEYvAD/SA-3-7

BBEY40/5B-3-5

BBY40/5B-3-7

BEY40/5A-3-12

BBY40/5B-3-00 2 — k& H M4 PART B




BBEYv40/5-3-159

BEY40/5-3-16

EBYv40/58-3-1
X}J —— -
[ S— =

12

BEYv40/56-3-3

BEY 40/5-3-11
BEv40/56-3-5

BB 40/5-3-10
11

10

BBY40/5B-3-00 2 —kEH A PART C




BBY40/5B-3-00 2 — k& HE A PART A
BRY40/5-5-14 £

EEY40/20-2-13

EEY40/5-3-12 L_

EBY40,/5-2-16

BBY40/5-5-1¢




PART A




BBY40/5B-2-00 F T HLH PART A

/BBYAQ/5B-2-11
7 |/
<)
BBY40/58-2-4, S . BBY4D/5E-2-11
N VA _BBY40/5A-7-26
BBY40/5B-2-5, N B rS " BBY40/5B-2-8
'\-\.\\ﬂ h\\. = ?

BBY40/5B-2-2

&

A @ 4
Va _BBY40/5A-2-10._ J
BEY40/5B-25 BBYAMBAZ-AT———"20~
7o
19— o
m,iw” BBY4(/5A-2-7

e
BBY40/5B-2-6 T
21— 28
22 o

BEY40/5A-2-9

BBY40/58-2-13
BBY40/58-2-3

BBY40/5B-2-12




BBY40/5-12-00 4L B X B

1
REIEI‘T’-#DIE-*I 2-1

BEY40/5-12-3/00 5

1
.

BEY 40051 E-Tfﬂi‘é_\
BBY 40/5-12.1-00
R

BEYA0S-122

BEYA4005-125 __

.t“_ 132 \ BEY 4075 12-4100
* 1 ol

13 :".'J_*-.,. BEY 40/5-12-5

13




e BBY40/5B-5-00 # — &k %+ Hl.H
EBY40,2E-2-13
: -‘-H.--'-'-——.._.___
,gfff T ~{Frng ==
1? E-!-. — I -__'-———______-ﬂ- P 3— 0
; |
xﬁaﬁh““xxxmx BBY40/54-5-6
1 E LEER&H&&RHME 4
3
| _|,”--'J [
BE?4D£5E—S—4RHHE& r- - rﬁ;:;;r
; =
EEY40/5B-3-12

165 T EEYA0/2A-5-13
| 13
BBY40/3B-9-2 BBY40/5B-3-13




BBY40/5B-5-00 % — %k & H LA PART C

BBY40/5B-5-1 S
BBY40/5B-3-9




£
EBY40/2-0-14

BEY40/2-2-15

EEY40/2-5-1&

BEY40/3-5-13

BEY40/5-5-12

EBY4DX5_5_15E“HH{jj

BBY40/5B-5-00 2 — k& EH A PART A




BBY40/5B-3-2
. O BBYAO/5B-5-00 %=k HHAy PART B

BEY40/5B-5-2

BBY40/5B-3-5

BEY40/5B-5-3

BEY40/5A-3-11

BBY40/5B-3-7 ]

BEY40/58-5-2 (@

6 @gﬂ. : 0

A 5 BBY40/5B-3-5 ,

BBY40/54-3-12 8




m
—
0
<1
s

BBY40/5B-4-00 4% % 3T £

—
0
<I_
O

EBY40/2A-4-13/00

PART A




BBY40/54—4-2
Yah

BBY40/5A—4-1

l %h_____l

ﬂ ﬂEBY4DXSB43

BBY40/5B-4-00 45 FTEAHA PART A




21

BEY40/5-4-3-00

BEY40/5A-4-7

Byv40/5A-4-4

BEY40/5A-4-8

% &
s*%
EHREHE““axaéﬁ
3%

BEY40/5A-4-6

L]

N

L

El:llllﬂ

BBY40/5B-4-00 4% 3TE A4 PART B




4—"BBYy40/5B6-4-2

= BEY40/5B-4-1/00

BEY40/5A-4-11

BEY40/5B-4-4

BBY40/5B-4-00 4:E 3T E A4 PART C




BBY40/5B-7-00 M| fx i B




M e E PART A

BBY40/5B-7-00




a
BvAlSE-7-12

BEY40/5E
-7-11

BEY40SA-7-S
BEYALSE-7-10

BEYALNSA-T-1 14§
|
|
!
|
|
|
|
|
|

BEYA0/5B-7-5

BE40/58
-7-5

BET40 /EB-7-7

17

BEYADEA-T-12 L

BEYA0/5A-7-5 —
g — | | —©8

BEY4054-7-35- 70

BBY40/5B-7-00 M| & E PART B




BBY40 SB-7-4

BBY40 5B-7 -1 [

BEY40 SB-7-3

pEY 40 5A-7-60
BEY40 5B8-7-2

BBY40/5B-7-00 | B EE PART C




5 —p BBY40/5B-7-00 i3k E PART A-1

BEYA0/5A-7-37
Bawnfﬁ,&-ma—@‘a
51j
52

BBYA0/5A-7-39—%3 v40faA-7-45

39
36
BEY40/5A- 747

BEYIVOA-T-31

-ll""
L-'!'-"
35 j.._—.. 'L
3 'Lg S
BEY40/5A-7-41 ’-' | \b
a6 —a5
36
* E:meﬁng xammﬁman
BEY40/54-7-38

X g\~ BEYAEA- 64 §

.....,,\'@r \ H

BEY4073A-7-20 | ] BEYA0/2A-7-26
= " [ - :

| i | - a0

BEY40/5A-7-16 \ !
]




44
E BBY40/5B-7-00 | & E PART A-2
4

BEY 40/5A-7-57/00

BEYA0/5A-7-24 (=

27
28

BEY40/5A-7-23

29

BEY40/0A-7-22

BEY40/5A-7-42

BEY40/5A-7-56




BBY40/5B-7-00 U B EE PART A-3

BEY40/54-7-40 a4

BBY&DIﬁA?S?€

BEY40/5A-7-44




G4 BBY40/5B-7-00 | B EE PART A-4

BB 40/5A-7-44

BEY40/5A-7-50

BE v 40/SA-7-52

ot

BEv40/54-7-14

BEY 40 548 7-58——]

BEv40/5A-7-21

23
BEY40/54-7-63

BEY40/54-7-18
BB 40/54-7-14

24




b4

BEY4054-7-50
BBY40/5B-7-00 i PART A-5
o gy W B

BEY405A-7-36

BBY405A-7-52
BEY405A-7-19

BEY40.545-7-51

4k

BEY405A-7-28

BEY405A-7-55-" M

BEY405A-7-17

BEY405A-7-14

24 200



32 ﬁ BBY40/5B-7-00 U k3 B PART A-6

BBY40/5A-7-48/00




BBY40/5B-14-00 i #Ad




|
A BEY40/58-14-12
BEYA0EE-14-0 | [ |
| | i l
p— | =
| 1’_
| Jr
12 |a |
- | | %Bmufﬁa
| | '.i
| | |"'*_—
150 |
11/‘ﬂi | ﬂ:ﬂﬂ__
L. | '
~ ] O, BBY40/58-7-2
BEY40/5B-14-11/00 A |
<
L | |
BBY40/5B-14-00 W #AE PART A . @

L

15~ BEY40/2A-7-60




BEY40/5B-14-23 A (-23 B}

BBY40/5B-12-39 __BBY40/58-14-8

21
BBY40/5B-14-15
-.gip' *-..-.‘.-..-..'
22 N
FPART E
20

BBY40/5B-14-18

BBY40/5B-14-00 i # A% PART B




a I
00 F#HAE PART C

BBY40/5B-14




I T "r!
] i!
|
BBY40/5B-14-3 | : | |
' | i
- |
33 = | |
. / |
BBWIEIIEB-M-EEI%»-——-—_--_E_H : |
- |
4" | .
35 | :
| |
\T”/ | |
eEva0sE-140 9 | : |
B
32 | . |
Tﬂﬂ P
BEY40/58-14-27 . EE 4 0/5E- 1422 . | | | i
= | L
|
|

BEY40/5B-1 425
ﬁ ] e%’,{
m

27
DD

BEY40/5B-14-20

BEY40/5B-14-2

I L]
A

BEY40/5E-14-6

BBY40/5B-14-00 F#uAE PART C-1

BEY40/5B-14-24
I‘/B By 40/56-14-25

BBY-’JI 0f5A-7-32

‘| BBY40/5B-14-1

BYv40/58-14-13

=

ﬁiﬂﬂ

—

EEY40/5B-145

BEY40/58-14-21




BBY40/5B-14-00 T #AF PART C-2

| BEY456E-14-4

BEY4WSB-1417 —Taa =

BEY40r5B-14-7




_ _ E
o ART A BBY40/5B-13-00 & B Wi &

FARTE

BEY40/58-13-4

rrrrrr

BEY40/5B-13-11 — AFYA05B-13-7




BBY40/5B-13-00 K ¥4 BLE PART A
10

b 1% 2k
CK-0.25-FK-&

EEY40/-204-135-11




BBY40/5B-13-00 S ¥4 W& PART B

BBEY40/0B-13-3

6
/BBY%/SBBH
I
.

=




BBY40/5B-13-00 K ¥4 Bt & PART C

BBY40/3B-13-¢

17
BBY40/3B-13-12

BEY40/2B-15-6
EBY40/5B-13-13

EBY40/3E-13-1

13

BBY40/3E-13-3




BEY40/5-6B-13 14

BBY40/5B-6-00 LKk E




BBY40/5-6-13

BBY40/5-6-11

(-
2
]
i~
—
1
«©
LD
——
-
<t
o
m
m

10

BBY40/5-6.2-00

BBY40/5B-6-00 _LJ& ik B PART A



BBY40/5-6-22 BBY40/5-6-21
90

BBY40/5-6-20

94 il n = . ’ . . R
+ \V T Ay I
fﬂfiillllllJli © -
\?/ i ®‘ \ BBY40/5-6-23
ap v
> 88
95 BBY40/5-6-26 87  BBY40/5-6-24 a7
BBY40/5-6-25

BBY40/5B-6-00 _ )& B3 B PART A-1



EBEY 40/ 5-6-27

EEY40/3-5-24

25

EEY 40/ 2-0-37

BBEY 40/ 5-5—32

st

EEY 40/ 3-5—-28-00
=l

=

BEY 40/ 3-6-39-00

BBY40/5B-6-00 _ )& B3 B PART A-2




BBY40/5B-6-00 _bJi Jik 3 B PART A-3



12
11

BEBv40/5-6-10
BBY40/5-5-9

BEY 40/ SE-5-1&

TE

EBY 40/ 0-5-32

BEY40/SB-6—4
BEY40/5-4,1-00 (A2

EBY40/5B-5-22

EEY40/5E-6-5

BBY40/5B-6-00 _J& B3 B PART A-4




B-2

BBY40/5-6-18
BBY40/5B-6-20
REY40/5-6-6
5 i e N | ---......-.... =
) ) BEY40/5B-6-7
] iy
BBY40/5-6-3 =1 \
?
- : 29
4 o)
| = () )
= BBY40/5-6-2 i jace |
BBY40/5-6-7
BBY40/5B-6-18
BBY40/5-6-4 o -
98
40 BEY40/5B-6-17
BEY40/5-6-13
39 e e

BBY40/5B-6-00 _L )& B3 B PART B-1



EEYA0/54-7-32
BEYAWG-6-46 e

BEv40/5-6-47 24

BEv40/56-6-20

I\ i 'L -. | BEY40/5B-6-15
i, b

BEY4¥3-6-45 !

BEv405-6-44

54

82 BBEY40/5-6-43/00

BBY40/5B-6-00 _LJ& B3 B PART B-2



73
\ //:,f-fzz
i ¥ oy

-T010AAT 0B

/ / 33

ff34

BBY40/5B-6-00 _Ji& ik B PART C



3
£
oo
—_
=
—
0
0

BEY40/5E-6-6

'““»T'—EE
54

BEY45/6-6.1-14

[
£
o
—_
=
~—
(N}
(N}

BBY40/5B-6-00 _ )& B3 B PART C-1



LRI
L ! 1

EEY40/8-61-15

EEY40/23E-6-¢C

EEY40/5B-6-1

BBY40/5B-6-00 _L )& B3 B PART C-2




EBY40/3E-6-13-00

60
. 45 EBY45/8-6.1-8
e BRY45/8-6.1-7
2y ""!'"r'
BBY45/8-6.1-17 N\ A -
Wy '
BBY45/8-61-7 Val: N -
P
Cp
BRY40/5B-6-11 ‘o 3

BBY45/B-E1-1E 36
BBY40/5B-6-00 _LJ& &k 3 B PART C-3




BEY40/5-11-7/00

o)/ BEv40/58-10-4/00
: BBEY40/58-10-15

—  BEY40/5B-10-10

g [ |
g iy BEY40/58-10-11 ‘ l;'j;ﬂ ——"[l
1 1 | L

27

BBY40/5B-10-00 M #H#MiE 4



BBY40/5B-10-3/00

BBY40/5-11-5

10-9B

BBY40/5B

9A

10

2

BBY40/5B

-

BBY40/5B-10

3

1

43

BBY40/5B-10-00 H H#rik & PART A



&=
BBY40/5B-10-18/00 ——J ﬁ/
@%%ﬁ 10

o =t

EEY40/5B-10-13
34

~ 2

BBY40/5B-10-00 H H#rit & PART B



BBY40/5-11-26

BBY40/5B-10-19

|
Qaﬁmom 1-24

BBY40/5B-10-00 H H#rik & PART C g




BEY40/5-11-27

BEY40/5-11-14

44
BEY40/5-11-25

24
BEY40/5-11-28

BB"‘K’&DIE—*I 1-20

BBY40/5B-10-00 H H#rik & PART D




3 T _
BEY40/5-11-26 _ BEY405E-10-20

™ 3
BEYADE-11-10 " 7 N Ve

BEY40/56-10-5 n/1 3

BEY40456-10-7

BBY40/5B-10-00 H H#rik & PART E
BEYA05-11-20R



EEY 40/5B-1-31

SEY 40/5E-1-1/00

BEY40/5A-HARF 27



BBY40/5B-1-00 F 4% 3h K142 PART B

I
(115
I

60(1.1) -~

BEY40/58-1 .149@
51

(1.1)#/~"BBY40/5B-1.1-007 ] FrifEff



a5 gg D F0fA-T-1d BBY40/5B-1-00 ¥4 3h KL PART B-1

EEv40/M%SA-1-18

BEY40/54-1-5

g3
EEY40M5A-1-21
g3

EEY40/%5EB-1-3

=~ ' EEY40/5A-1-3
25 ._'--.____ - | -

| B ' ) (29

EEY40/5B-1.1-1 ’ BEY40r5A-1-2 i{l }

27 .,
h{?(@ sr=K\

EEY40/5A-1-1

a0
PR | ok 828
L— n BEY40/5A-1-4




BBY40/5B-1-00 E %30 K142 PART B-2

BEYA05A-1-45 BEY40/5B-1.1-12

451 1) 41(1.13“xxaawmﬁa-qu 4301 1)
BEY40/58-1.1-19 \‘ﬂ

BEY40/58-1.1-20
39(1.1)

BEY40/58-1.1-23
BEY40/5A-1-51

38(1.1)

BEY40/2B-1.1-22

28(1.1]
BEY40/58-1.1-21 B

BEY40/58-1.1-16 1, BEY40/56-1.1-13

‘\ BEY40/5B-1.1- 134

BBY40/56-1.1-14

(1.1)#/~"BBY40/5B-1.1-00" ) Frifeff



2(1 1

BEY40/56-1.1-4
BEY40/58-1.1- 31@

441, 1
BBY 40/56-1.1-3

4701.13

BEY40/58-1.1-26 (1.1}

ﬁi}m}
1
,-'i’ A1¢1.17 - 449(1.1)

BEY40058-1.1-26

BEY 40/58-1.1-2 40113

BB 40156-1.1.6 <D 501.1)

G(1.13

(1.1)%/~"BBY40/5B-1.1-007 [ Frifeff

i

'hﬁ'
5

]

%E 1
BEY40r5A-1-14 l

-t

BEY4005A-1-11

BBY40/5B-1-00 *4%3h K#LZE PART B-3

-

BEY40/5B-1.1-5

Y R

BBY 40r5A-1-1 Ei

. T BEY 40/58-1.1-30

a1 1) '\...,_,_,,_,...e""

m

BEY 40/5A-1-16 |
71.1)

n

. 9801.1)
~

BEY40/5A-1-46

- . i |
¥
m m
m o m
-z = -z
o S o
S = 2
(] — (]
I= I=
= Fu
fily] |




ﬁ {2 BBY40/5B-1-00 {431 KHLAR PART B-4

41
B3| 70
B

I I 42
BEY40/58-1-26 % =
BB Y40/52-1-58
B301.1) BEY40/54-1 30 ! 45 44 43
-_‘_ ,|I

G2 ﬂ A :] ..-'.':E:' e

BEY40/58-1 -5

a0 BEY40/54-1.55
a



BBY40/5B-1-00 *4&3h K#HLZE PART B-5

BBY40/5B-1.1-34
BBY40/5B-1.1-27

53(1.1) 54{(1.1) BBY40/5A-1-40 | 12(1.1)
BBY40/5A-1-37 N =xﬁé55(1.1) 11(1.1)
Er. . -
e [ 13(1.1)
BBY40/5B-1.1-11 _: BRY40/5B-1 1-10
15(11) S5 "
i
1511y~ = y
BBYA0/5B-1.1-38 3~ n | WAt ,
@ i o / | '.
- ==, -
P N 69(11) o ”
- 141.1) BBYA05RA 136 TN\
BBY40/5B-1.1-37 RRY40/5B-1.1-36 1001.1) ~e(1.1)

P
<
2011y P
CGIEDIE (PN

(1.1)%7~BBY40/5B-1.1-00 (1) krutff é



BBY40/5B-1-00 *A&3h K#H1LZE PART B-6

BBY40/5B-1.1-42 f

A BBYAO0/SB-1.1-32 £,

81

BBY40/5B-1.1-28
43(1.1)

BBY40/5A-1-49

BBY40/5B-1.1-17
BBY40/5A-1-51

(1.1)%/~"BBY40/5B-1.1-00" ] FrifEff




£ " BBYAO/5B-1-00 Ef%5H KHLE PART B-7

BEY 40/5-1.2-30

BEY40/5B-1-7

1



BEY40/58-9.1-5

oy
' o

BBY40/5B-9-00 _t 3#L4 "




BEY40s34-9.2-4

BEY 40549 2-6
1422 Ul
15(9.2)————Eg—
BEY40/54.92-2
409.2) (9.2)
16(9.2

BB 40/52-9.2-15
BEY 405549 2-11
=

82—,
=

19(9.2}\-2@'_

1809.2)
BEY 40588 2-1

L
LI}

17(9.2

BEY40/549.2-9
39.2)

BEY40/549 2.5
4(9.2)

BBY40/5B-9-00 _##l# PART A

10(9.2)

BEY40/58.212
12(9.2)

11(9.2)

BB 405329 .2-

I ]

[
EIEI‘r‘-'-IEI.l'SA—EI.E-S"’J_

-

1003.2) 109.2)
—BBYv40/58-9.2-3

Y—*I 2(9.2) “13(9.2)

BB 40/58-3.2-1

3

BEY 40589 2-T

BB 40s38-9.2-2

rrrrr




BEY40/56-9.1-06

BEY40/56-9.1-12
BEY40/5B8-9.1-3

BEY40/58-9.1-02

BEY40/458-9.1- 1600
BEY40/5A:9.1-61

DYQMDBS-’IB\%R

BEY0/SAY1-15

% Yo S/ & *
/ BBYA0EAD.1-1
/ /S e ¢ i %
; ° '\ 7
BEYA0/5-9.1-66 . (BB 40549116

BEY14054-9.1-15

BEY40/5A9.1-63
BEY40/54-9 1-54 BEYA0/5A9 117

BEY40/5-9.1-35

BEY40/5A-5.1.200

BEY40/56-9.1-9

BBY40/45E-9.1-15

BBY40/5B-9-00 #4144 PART D BBYAD/EE9.1-10



BEYIEE-9.1-1

BEY40SA-9.1-90
Gz

BEYASA-D 14T BEY05A-9.1-44

BEYAEE-9.1-12 BEYA0E A0 -4

BEYISE-9.1-F

BEY A0S A-D 1-57
BEYASB-9 117

BEYAOEE-9 1-1

BEYISE-9.1-4

BEY05A-9 1-90

bl
7

a0

BEvANSA-D 1-45 BEYi5 49 .1 .1-00

BEYASE-9.1-2

BBY40/5B-9-00 _##l# PART E



BBY40/5B-9-00 _##l4# PART B




BEY40/5A-9.1-72
117

1 BEY40/54A:-9.1-74

BEY40/54A-9.1-71 114

BEY40/56-9.1-14 BBY40/54-9.1-75

104
BEY40/54-9.1-76

BEYA0/54A-9.1-69

BBY40/5B-9-00 _##lAy PART B-1



BEY40/24-9.1-23
BEBY40/54-9.1-6

25
BEY40/54-9.1-5 .
.
. 34
AR 33

EBY40/5-9.1-1
BEY40/5A-9.1-7
BEY40/54-9.1-5

25

28
ad

a1
BEY40/0A-9.1-23
BEY40/5A-9.1-2

BEY40/2-9.1-20
BEY40/2A-9.1-6 26

27
28
30 _
24 " BB TG a5 BEYANEA-9.1-26
BEYA0/54-9 1-23 /
BEYANGA-D 1-8 -

BEEY40/24-9.1-24

BBY40/5B-9-00 _##lAy PART B-2



BBY40/5A-9.1-53
BEY40/454-5.1-54

BEBY40/545-5.1-56

BEY40/5A:-9.1-56

BBY40/5A-9.1-65

7B

BBEY40/5-5.1-49

BEY40454-9.1-79

102

rrrrr

BBY40/5B-9-00 _##lAy PART B-3



58

BEY40/5A-5.1-12

& B4
BEY40/5A-4 .1—3 -

7 - ) et B
55

70 T e Lo ! e -

BBY40/5B-9-00 L # ¥4 PART B-4

==

-

BEY40/54-9.1-13]

%— BEY40/54.9 12

(9-00)

3(8-00
BEYE40/5A-9.1-80

jsz_,,_/fliJl—13D
PSS

BEY40/54-9.1-82
BEY40/5B-9.1-18




PART C(AD

BBY40/5B-9-00 _E#l,



BEY40EA-H.1-33

4 \% °
BEYAD/EAD.1-34 N&@\

BEYA05A-9.1-32

BBY40/54-9.1-3500
BEY40/5A-9.1-57

BBY40/5A-51-35

BEYA05A-9.1-35 %i
BEY40/54-9.1-55 BEY40/5A-9.1-29

BBY40/5B-9-00 _##lA PART C-1




‘Eﬁ—m

¢—1e

219-00 A9
BEY40/54-9.1-03

BEY40/5A-5.1-12
BEY40/5A-9.1-10

Tiﬁg

" . . - —-- z -- - 2'
] =" =iE.00 1441 @Bwnm—m-ua
BEYA0/5A-5.1-1 : 70

@ 129—0p o - . g4 BEY405A-8.1-79

4(5-00)

BEY40/5A-9.1 I:IE

BEv40/54-9.1-9

BEvA0MSA-H.1-52

BBY40/5B-9-00 _##lAy PART C-2



BBEY40/5B-9.1-14

BB 40/5A-9.1-60

BEY 40/5A-9.1-62
BBY40/58-9.1-13

BEY 40/5A-9.1-6

24

124

BBY40/5B-9-00 _E##l# PART C-3 BB Y 40/58-9.1-21



BBY40/5B-12-00




-
_—
S

'\--\_\_\--\.

BBY40/5B-12-00 E & PART A



BBY40/5B-12-00 &5 PART A-fsgé\




BBY 40/5B-12-11

S\\

BBY40/5B-12-00 E & PART A-1.1



BB 40r54-12.2-6

130

13
BB 40r5B8-12-58

»—19 BBEY40/5B8-12-2

i
IEEL'“IE

1/@%: L5 || eevanisa-12-37i00

“ BEY4006B-12-3

ElElwmﬁEl-*lz-zN

BBY40/5B-12-00 E & PART A-1.2

--ixkk—h_

BB 40r58-12-10/00



BEY40/5A-12429
BEY40/5A-12-28

BEY4WEE-12-3/00

BEY40/56-12-35/00

123& f{jﬁ‘f’dﬂ-’ﬁﬁ—w—ﬂ
o =
| 1%.
B S I

|- BEY40/58-12-1/00
-

L

BEY40/56-12-2

- - BBY40/5B-12-00 E & PART A-2




BBY40/5B-12-00 & 7% |



BBY40/5B-12-00 & 5 PART B




BEYAI5A- 12415

A0 -5 BEYAN5A 1224

BEY40/58-12-15/00

BEY40/5B-12-14/00 -]

& BBY40/5B-12-00 E & PART B-1




T 13
; "‘;
BBY40/5B-12-24 /

BBY40/5B-12-00 & & PART B-2

BBY40/5B-12-28

Rig |,

BBY40/5B-12-23

BBY40/5B-12-8

BBY40/5B-12-04/00



BEY40/28-12-1
-

BEY40/58-12-364

| :#5ﬁ;iﬁia;E;;EEEEEEE;;EE;E;E}
'8 | i
3
\hyﬁhéT
1 T
f“# L]
ﬁ-”"fff
i .

BBY40/5B-12-00 & & PART B-3



BBY40/5B-12-00 & & PART C

=

b
Ny
Wi
Ui




BEY40/45E6-12-32.00

BEY40/45E-12-37 .00
s
T

-

EiEI‘defEﬁr'lE.E-'l?: >@\/’\/“ E.
97 9a . “’hh. |
= .

BBY40/5B-12-00 E % PART C-1 %

85



BBY40/5B-12-00 & & PART C-2



BBy 40/5A-1 2—3_1 Yo of . BBy 40/568-12-4/00

BBY40/54-12-34

BEY 40/5A-12-35

* iy & .
C1h
BEY40/5A-12-12 ~& E—,-/l za/ﬂ
100 %
99/% @ lcid+ G. i
@ E1l

BBY40/5B-12-00 E & PART C-2.1




BEY4056-12-16

BEY4O5A-12-5

BEY40/56-1 2-6/00
~t— |-BBYavsa12-5
118 R

117

NP g
115 || BBVaVEE-12.5

e L= [:.—-P“"l;
BBY40/5B-12-00 E #; PART C-2.2




=

BBY40/5B-12-00 E & PART C-3




BEYv40/5845-12-30

110
BEY4/SA-12-31

.

BEY405548-12-34200

BEVAD/SA12.9- BEYA40/5A-12-35 E=F~BEvAD/SA-12-33
100~ & .

e

ag-" ®

Lo

r:F |8

BEY40/SB-1 E—%

BBY40/5B-12-00 E & PART C-3.1




46, - > e

BEY4W/EE-12-17/00

N

BEY40/36-12-15

7 _ BEY40/5B-12-20
Q0. ..
e .
al . - Fdd-
e _'_'_'_'_-F_‘_'_'_'__'__,—o—'_'-‘-r lj' N \ d_%\
50 51
22 ,_J—vf'\
v 54
a3 oe £5
ﬂ [ ]
— "T\a?
® ., 38
BEY40/5A-12-20

BEY40/54-12.2-8 Ej;’j‘_»\ o

BBY40/5B-12-00 B &% PART C-3.2 EaClTE Al




BBY40/5B-1-00

Pat No Part Name
BBY40/5B-1-31 Indicator
BBY40/5A-1-54 | Spacer ring
BBY40/5A-1-55  |[Conical roller
BBY40/5A-1-56  |Roller support
BBY40/5A-1-58 Shaft deeve
BBY40/5A-2-7 Angle bar
BBY40/5-1.2-30 |exprot case
BBY40/5-10-56 Drive shaft
BBY40/5B-1.1-00 |Main drive shaft and barrel body
BBY40/5A-1-16 Flat key
BBY40/5A-1-37 Plate
BBY40/5A-1-40 Collar
BBY40/5A-1-45  |Spacer ring
BBY40/5A-1-46 Flat key
BBY40/5A-1-47 Shaft deeve
BBY40/5A-1-49  |Adjusting spacer
BBY40/5A-1-51  |Spacer ring
BBY40/5-1.2-14 | Tenson sprocket

Pat No Part Name
BBY40/5B-1/00 Frame base
BBY40/5B-2/00 Proximity switch mounting support
BBY40/5B-3 Plate

BBY40/5B-4 Cam/gear
BBY40/5B-5 Nipping station trolley
BBY40/5B-6 Small shaft
BBY40/5B-7 Cover plate
BBY40/5A-1-1 Clamp
BBY40/5A-1-2 Shaft
BBY40/5A-1-3 Inner stop rod
BBY40/5A-1-4 Support
BBY40/5A-1-11  |Locating shaft Seeve
BBY40/5A-1-12 Flat key
BBY40/5A-1-14 Washer
BBY40/5A-1-18 Shaft deeve
BBY40/5A-1-19 Shaft deeve
BBY40/5A-1-21 Collar
BBY40/5A-1-24 Flange base
BBY40/5A-1-25  |Spacer ring
BBY40/5A-1-26 Small shaft
BBY40/5A-1-30 Pointer

e e e e

T e )




PR

BBY40/5B-1-00

No|Part No |Pat Name
1 |GB70 Screw M12 x 60
2 |GB859 Washer 12
3 |GB70 Screw M8 x 40
4 |GB859 Washer 8
5 |GB70 Screw M8 x 20
6 |GB95 Washer 8
7 |GB818 Bolt M4 x 30
8 |GB41 Nut M4
9 |GB95 Washer 4
10 |GB70 Screw M12 x 40
11 |GB93 Washer 12
12 |GB77 Screw M10x 20
13 |GB70 Screw M10 x 40
14 |GB95 Washer 10
15 |GB93 Washer 10
16 |GB70 Screw M10 x 40
17 |GB93 Washer 10
18 |GB70 Screw M8 x 25
19 |GB93 Washer 8
20 |GB77 Screw M8 x 25
21 |GB70 Screw M8 x 25

No|Part No |Pat Name

22 |GB848 Washer 8

23 |GB41 Nut M4

24 |GB859 Washer 6

25 |GB70 Screw M6 x 12
26 |GB859 Washer 10

27 |GB70 Screw M10 x 30
28 |GB70 Screw M8 x 16
29 |Z52-2 Adjusting fixing handle  B-M6 x 50 x 16
30 |GB77 Screw M8 x 10
31 |GB70 Screw M10 x 50
32 |GB93 Washer 10

33 |GB95 Washer 10

34 |GB70 Screw M8 x 25
35 |(GB93 Washer 8

36 |GB77 Screw M8 x 25
37 |GB70 Screw M10 x 50
38 |GB93 Washer 10

39 |GB95 Washer 10

40 |GB818 Screw M6 x 10
41 |GB70 Screw M10x 16
42 |GB97 Washer 10




PRI

BBY40/5B-1-00

No|Part No |Pat Name

43 |GB70 Screw M12 x 35
44 |GB859 Washer 12

45 |GB97 Washer 12

46 Single side nylon clip 16G96-1
47 |GB70 Screw M5 x 20
48 Adjusting nylon clip 38G96-1
49 |GB70 Screw M5 x 20
50 |GB70 Screw M12 x 60
51 |GB859 Washer 12

52 |GB96 Washer 12

53 |GB70 Screw M6 x 20
54 |GB95 Washer 6

55 |GB70 Screw M12 x 45
56 |GB859 Washer 12

57 |GB825 Screw M24

58 |GB70 Screw M6 x 16
59 |GB859 Washer 6

60 |GB812 Round nut M8 x 2
61 |GB858 Washer 80

62 |GB70 Screw M8 x 25
63 |GB859 Washer 8

No|Part No |Pat Name

64 |GB281 Bearing 1504

65 |GB278 Bearing 60110
66 |GB893 Collar 80

67 |GB70 Screw M12 x 35
68 |GB97.1  |Washer 12

69 |GB859 Screw M8 x 20
71 |GB78 Screw M5 x 20
72 |GB5782 |Screw M10 x 20
73 |GB93 Washer 10

74 |GB95 Washer 10

75 |GB70 Screw M20 x 50
76 |GB859 Washer 20

77 |GB893 Collar 47

78 |GB278 Bearing 80204
79 |GB70 Screw M10 x 30
80 |GB859 Washer 10

81 |GB1243 [Chain 08B

82 |GB77 Screw M8 x 15
83 |GB6172 [Nut M?24

84 |GB278 Bearing 80105
85 |GB70 Screw M12 x 40




BBY40/5B-1-00

No|Part No |Pat Name

86 |GB859 Washer 12

87 |GB70 Screw M12 x 20
88 |GB70 Screw M12 x 40
89 |GB93 Washer 12

90 |GB95 Washer 12

91 |GB1243.1 (Chain p=9.525
92 [GB1243.1 |Chain p=9.525




BBY40/5B-1.1-00

No |Part No [Pat Name

1 |GB70 Screw M10 x 40
2 |GB70 Screw M6 x 15
4 |GB292 |Bearing 66220

5 |GB858 |Washing 100

6 |GB812 |Round nut M100 x 2
7 |GB70 Screw M6 x 20
8 Tension dleeve P1085 x 125
9 |GB1096 |Key 8x 50

10 |GB77 Screw M8 x 10
11 |GB859 |Washer 10

12 |GB95 Washer 10

13 |GB70 Screw M8 x 30
14 Motor d=35 i=1:43.917 1.5kw
15 |GB1096 |Key 10x 50
20 |GB5781 |[Screw M12 x 30
21 |GB93 Washer 12

22 |GB95 Washer 12

28 |GB77 Screw M8 x 15
29 |GB893.1 |Collar 47

30 |GB894.1 |Collar 25

31 |GB278 |Bearing 80105

No [Part No |Pat Name

32 |GB70 Screw M8 x 25
33 |GB93 Washer 8

34 |GB77 Screw M8x 15
36 |GB70 Screw M8 x 45
37 |GB93 Washer 8

38 |GB5781 |Screw M10 x 50
39 |GB95 Washer 10

40 |GB1096 [Key 8x 25
41 |GB117 |Pin 8x 45
42 |GB894.1 |Collar 25

43 |GB278  |Bearing 80206
45 |GB73 Screw M6 x 15
46 |GB308 |[Steel ball 12

47 |GB70 Screw M8 x 25
48 |GB93 Washer 10

49 |GB70 Screw M12 x 35
50 |GB97 Washer 12

51 |GB859 |Washer 12

53 |GB70 Screw M5x 8
54 |GB859 |Washer 5




BBY40/5B-1.1-00

No|Part No (Pat Name

55 |GB819 |Screw M3x 8
56 Timng T5 x 455
57 |GB77 Screw belt M5 x 16
59 (GB70 Screw M6 x 20
60 |GB812 |Round nut M68 x 2
61 |GB858 [Washer 68

62 |GB276 |Bearing 114

63 |GB893.1 |Collar 110

64 |GB276 |Bearing 114

65 |GB117 |[Pin 8 x 40
66 [GB1096 |Key 8x20
67 |GB77 crew M8 x 15
68 |GB810 [Small round nut M30x 1.5
69 |GB858 |washer 30




BBY40/5B-2-00

Part No Part Name
BBY40/5B-2-1 Clamp disc table
BBY40/5B-2-2 [Segament

BBY 40/5B-2-3 Clamps
BBY40/5B-2-4 [Clamp shaft
BBY40/5B-2-5 Collar
BBY40/5B-2-6 |Spring
BBY40/5B-2-7 Shim plate
BBY40/5B-2-8 Screw
BBY40/5B-2-9 [Clamp guide(1)
BBY40/5B-2-10 |[Clamp guide(2)
BBY40/5B-2-11 [Clamp guide(3)
BBY 40/5A-2-7 Stop rod

BBY 40/5A-2-9 Washer
BBY40/5A-2-10 |Bearing support
BBY40/5A-2-11 |Adjusting washer
BBY 40/5A-7-26 |Scale ruler

T e T




BBY40/5B-2-00

No |Pat No |Pat Name
21|GB70 Screw M8 x 25
22|GB859 |Washer 8
23|/GB278 |Bearing 80018
24/GB818 |Screw M5x 8
25/GB819 |Screw M5x 8

No [Pat No |Pat Name
1/GB819 |Screw M8x 20
2|GB6170 [Nut M5
3|GB6170 [Nut M10
4|GB70 Screw M10 x 30
5/GB117 |[Pin 6x 30
6|GB834 |Screw M6 x 8
7(Z252-2 Adjustable fixing handle
B-M10x 80 x 25
8|GB1096 |Key 12x 8x 80
9|SF-1 Bushing 6040
10|SF-1 Bushing 4030
11|GB894.1 |Elastic damping ring 40
12 Bearing 62304-2RS1
13|GB96 Washer 20
14|GB859 |Washer 20
15|GB70 Screw M20 x 50
16|/GB867 |Rivet 2x8
17|GB70 Screw M6 x 20
18|GB859  |Washer 6
19|GB70 Screw M8 x 16
20|GB859 |Washer 8




BBY40/5B-3-00

Part No Part Name
BBY40/5B-3-1 Plate
BBY40/5B-3-2 Connecting lever
BBY40/5B-3-3 Strut seat
BBY40/5B-3-4 Small shaft
BBY40/5B-3-5 Small shaft
BBY40/5B-3-7 Small shaft
BBY40/5B-3-9 Flange
BBY40/5B-3-11 Seat
BBY40/5B-3-12 Screw
BBY40/5-3-10 Round housing
BBY40/5-3-11 Vibrating block
BBY40/5-3-13/00 |Vribration-proof cushion
BBY40/5-5-12 Pin
BBY40/5-5-13 Cross block
BBY40/5-5-14 Sheft pin
BBY40/5-5-15 Bushing

BBY40/5-5-16

Universal joint single fork

BBY40/5A-3-5

Shaft

BBY40/5A-3-7 Eccentric deeve
BBY40/5A-3-11 Scale base
BBY40/5A-3-12 Dial disc

R RO OOC RO 000 e IR IOR000%:

Part No

Part Name

BBY40/5A-3-13

Adjusting ring




BBY40/5B-3-00

No|Part No [Pat Name

22 |GB77 Screw M10x 14

23 |GB79 Screw M10 x 20

25 |GB6170 Nut M6

26 |GB78 Screw M5 x 10

27 |GB879 Pin 4x 35

28 |GB70 Screw M5x 12

33 |GB892 Collar B20
Jw4522 Motor

No|Part No |Pat Name

1 |GB70 Screw M4 x 16
2 |GB818 Screw M3 x 6
3 |GB93 Washer 3

4 |GB5783 Screw M5 x 16
5 |GB93 Washer 5

6 |GB70 Screw M5 x 10
7 |GB93 Washer 5

8 |GB70 Screw M6 x 20
9 |GB93 Washer 6

10 |GB70 Screw M8 x 25
11 |GB93 Washer 8

12 |GB78 Screw M5 x 10
13 |GB879 Pin 4x 25
14 |GB73 Screw M6 x 8
15 |GB78 Screw M5x 12
16 |GB827 Rivet 2x8

17 |GB4141.29 |Star handle 10x 40
18 |GB879 Pin 3x20
19 |GB1152 Oil cup M6

20 |GB70 Screw M12 x 35
21 |GB93 Washer 12




BBY40/5B-4-00

M illing ang roughening unit

Part No Part Name
BBY40/5B-4-1/00  |Proctection plate
BBY 40/5B-4-2 Top cover
BBY40/5B-4-3 Screw
BBY40/5B-4-4 Arbor flange
BBY40/5A-4-1 Motor base
BBY40/5A-4-2/00  |T-shape nut
BBY40/5A-4-5/00  |Milling cutter
BBY40/5A-4-6 Thin shim
BBY40/5A-4-7 Milling header
BBY 40/5A-4-8 End cover

BBY 40/5A-4-9 Proctection plate
BBY40/5A-4-11 Brush plate
BBY40/5A-4-13/00 |Paper waste exhaust bent pipe

BBY 40/5-4-3/00

N otching cutter




BBY40/5B-4-00

No|Pat No |Pat Name

24 |GB97.1 [|Washer 8

25 Plastic hose(inner hole) ¢ 150 x 2000
26 Hose clamp 6

No |Part No [Part Name

1 |GB6172 [Nut M8

3 |GB6172 |Nut M10

4 |GB93 W asher 10

5 |GB97.1 |Washer 10

6 |GB70 Screw M10 x 25
7 |GB70 Screw M8 x 20
g8 |GB93 Washer 8

9 |GB894.1 |Collar 50

10 |GB278 |Bearing 60110
11 |GB810  [Nut M24 x 1.5
12 |GB858 |[Washer 24

13 |GB1096 |Key 8x 30
14 |Y100L-2 |Motor 3kW 380V
16 |GB819 |Screw M5x 16
17 |GB6172 [Nut M5

18 |GB70 Screw M5x 10
19 |GB97.1 |Washer 5

20 |GB70 Screw M8 x 25
21 |GB819 |Screw M5x 8
22 |GB70 Screw M5 x 16
23 |GB93 W asher 5

S




Part No Part Name
BBY40/5B-5-1 [Support plate
BBY40/5B-5-2  [Small shaft
BBY40/5B-5-3  |Eccentric Sleeve
BBY40/5B-5-4  |Shaft

BBY 40/5-5-12 Pin
BBY40/5-5-13  |Cross block
BBY 40/5-5-14 Shaft pin

BBY 40/5-5-15 Bushing

BBY40/5-5-16

Universal joint single fork

BBY40/5A-3-11

Scale base

BBY40/5A-3-12 |Dial disc

BBY 40/5A-3-13 |Adjusting ring
BBY40/5A-5-6 |Mounting plate
BBY40/5B-3-2 |[Connecting lever
BBY40/5B-3-5 |[Small shaft
BBY40/5B-3-7 |Small shaft
BBY40/5B-3-9 |Flange
BBY40/5B-3-12 |Screw

BBY40/5B-3-13

%LLLJNMMLLLNUUuLLLLuuuuLé

BBY40/5B-5-00

T T T




BBY40/5B-5-00

No|Part No [|Pat Name

1 |GB70 Screw M8 x 25
2 |GB93 Washer 8

3 |GB70 Screw M5 x 12
4 |GB848 Washer 5

5 |GB879 Pin 4x 25

6 (GB73 Screw M6 x 8

7 |GB78 Screw M5 x 12
8 |GB827 Rivet 2x8

9 |GB4141.29 |Star handle 10x 40
10 |GB879 Pin 3x20
11 |GB78 Screw M5 x 10
12 |GB879 Pin 4x 35
13 |GB77 Screw M10x 14
14 |GB79 Screw M10x 20
16 |GB6170 Nut M6

17 |GB70 Screw M5 x 12
18 |GB892 Collar B20




BBY40/5B-6-00

Part No Part Name
BBY40/5B-6-1 Support seat
BBY40/5B-6-2 Shaft
BBY40/5B-6-4 Shaft
BBY40/5B-6-5 Scraper holder
BBY40/5B-6-6 Tension lever
BBY40/5B-6-7 Long shaft
BBY40/5B-6-8 Plate
BBY40/5B-6-9 Cam
BBY40/5B-6-10 Cam
BBY40/5B-6-10A  [Cam
BBY40/5B-6-10B  [Cam
BBY40/5B-6-11 Base
BBY40/5B-6-12 Sprocket

BBY 40/5B-6-13/00

Tension pulley seating

BBY40/5B-6-14

Plate

BBY40/5B-6-15 Heater
BBY40/5B-6-16 Shaft
BBY40/5B-6-17 Adjusting ring
BBY40/5B-6-18 Screw

BBY40/5B-6-20

Electric appliance housing

BBY40/5B-6-21/00

Glue roller house

BBY40/5B-6-22

stop block

RERREREERR

S

RERERRRERRRE

Part No Part Name
BBY40/5-6-2 Collar
BBY40/5-6-3 Flange
BBY40/5-6-4 Rack
BBY40/5-6-5 Spur gear
BBY40/5-6-6 Supporting bracket
BBY40/5-6-7 Long shaft
BBY40/5-6-8 Glue roller support
BBY40/5-6-9 Collar
BBY40/5-6-10 Spur gear
BBY40/5-6-11 U-shape plate
BBY40/5-6-12/00  |Adjusting screw
BBY40/5-6-13 Screw hole plate
BBY40/5-6-16 Collar
BBY40/5-6-18 Glue pot
BBY40/5-6-20 Bottom plate
BBY40/5-6-21 Collar
BBY40/5-6-22 Spur gear
BBY40/5-6-23 Collar
BBY40/5-6-24 Spacer ring
BBY40/5-6-25 Spur gear
BBY40/5-6-26 Sprocket
BBY40/5-6-27 Shafe seat

RRARRESRRRR




BBY40/5B-6-00

Part No Part Name

BBY 40/5-6-28/00 Scraper holder
BBY40/5-6-29 Supporting plate
BBY40/5-6-31 Screw
BBY40/5-6-32 Ring
BBY40/5-6-34 Spur gear
BBY40/5-6-35 Scraper shaft
BBY 40/5-6-36 Brass pipe
BBY40/5-6-37 Housing
BBY40/5-6-38 Long collar

BBY 40/5-6-39/00 Glue scraper

BBY 40/5-6-43/00 Locating shaft
BBY40/5-6-44 Flat iron
BBY40/5-6-45 Aluminium base plate
BBY40/5-6-46 Stopper
BBY40/5-6-47 Washer
BBY40/5-6.1-00 Large duing roller
BBY40/5-6.2-00 Small glung roller
BBY45/8-6.1-3 Nut
BBY45/8-6.1-7 Locating deeve
BBY45/8-6.1-8 Shaft

BBY45/8-6.1-9

Sprocket

S

Part No Part Name
BBY45/8-6.1-14 Small shaft
BBY45/8-6.1-15 Sprocket
BBY45/8-6.1-17 Coupling
BBY45/8-6.1-18 Shaft
BBY45/8-6.1-19 Spring
BBY45/8-6.1-21 Pin shaft
BBY45/8-6.1-22 Rocker-arm
BBY40/5A-7-32 Guard sign

OSSR RS R




BBY40/5B-6-00

No|Part No |Pat Name

1 |GB278 Bearing 80104
2 |GB893.1 |Collar 42

3 |GB70 Screw M8 x 15
4 |GB892 Collar B25

5 [(GB70 Screw M5 x 10
6 |GB1096 Key C5x 25
7 |GB819 Screw M6 x 20
8 |GB77 Screw M10x 25
9 |GB97.1 Washer 8

10 |GB70 Screw M8 x 35
11 |GB892 Collar B32

12 |GB70 Screw M6 x 12
13 |GB1096 Key A6x 20
14 |GB70 Screw M8 x 30
15 |GB78 Screw M6 x 10
16 |GB97.1 Washer 12

17 |GB70 Screw M8 x 16
18 |GB97.1 Washer 6

19 |GB70 Screw M6 x 10
20 |GB70 Screw M10x 20
21 Rod end bearing PHS10L

No|Part No |Pat Name

22 1GB97.1 Washer 10

23 |GB70 Screw M10x 25
24 |GB818 Screw M5x 6
25 |GB70 Screw M4 x 14
26 |GB97.1 Washer 4

27 |GB6170 Nut M4

28 |GB1096 Key C5x 20
29 |GB4141.22 |Hand whedl 16 x 160
30 |GB6170 Nut M10

31 Rod end bearing PHS10
32 |GB70 Screw M6 x 12
33 |GB97.1 Washer 6

34 |GB77 Screw M8 x 10
35 |GB278 Bearing 80104
36 |GB893.1 |Collar 42

37 |GB70 Screw M6 x 20
38 |GB93 Washer 6

39 |GB77 Screw M10x 16
40 |GB77 Screw M10x 20
41 |GB77 Screw M6 x 10
42 |GB70 Screw M8 x 16




BBY40/5B-6-00

No|Part No |Pat Name

43 |GB1096 Key 6 x 56
44 |Z52-2B Adjustable fixing handle M8 x 63 x 25
45 |GB1096 Key 8x40
46 |GB77 Screw M8 x 10
47 |GB1243.1 |[Chain 06B x 61
48 |GB893.1 Collar 35

49 |GB278 Bearing 80103
50 |GB70 Screw M5x 14
51 |GB892 Collar B22

52 |GB6170 Nut M10

53 |GB93 Washer 10

54 |GB278 Bearing 80101

55 |GB894.1 Collar 12

56 |GB6170 Nut M12

57 |GB6170 Nut M16

58 |GB93 Washer 16

59 |GB1155 Oil cup 6

60 |GB70 Screw M6 x 20
61 |GB6170 Nut M6

62 |GB70 Screw M10x 30
63 |GB6170 Nut M10

No|Part No |Pat Name

64 |GB70 Screw M10 x 40
65 |GB97.1 Washer 10

66 |GB6170 Nut M10

67 |GB70 Screw M6 x 20
68 |GB70 Screw M8 x 15
69 |GB70 Screw M8 x 40
70 |GB70 Screw M6 x 10
71 |GB5783 Screw M8 x 55
72 |GB6170 Nut M8

73 |GB9877.2 |Oil seal FW25x40x 7
74 |GB893.1  |Collar 42

75 |GB278 Bearing 80104
76 |GB819 Screw M5 x 15
77 |GB77 Screw M6 x 10
78 |GB893.1  |Collar 47

79 |GB894.1 Collar 25

80 |GB278 Bearing 80105
81 |GB77 Screw M6x 8
82 |GB70 Screw M8 x 16
83 |GB93 Washer 8

84 |GB819 Screw M6 x 15




BBY40/5B-6-00

No|Part No [Pat Name

85 |GB70 Screw M6 x 15
86 |GB818 Screw M5x 8
87 |GB276 Bearing 101

88 |GB893.1 |Collar 28

89 |GB70 Screw M10 x 40
90 |GB893.1 |Collar 26

91 |GB276 Bearing 100

92 1GB819 Screw M6x 8
03 |GB70 Screw M4 x 10
94 |GB93 Washer 4

05 [GB70 Screw M12x 75
96 Heatinghose  100W 400V ¢ 12 x 100
97 |GB6170 Nut M8

08 |GB77 Screw M10x 20

R R R SRR A S S R e

S

R




BBY40/5B-7-00

Part No Part Name
BBY40/5A-7-18B  |Torsiond spring
BBY40/5A-7-19 Sleeve
BBY40/5A-7-20 Side glue pot
BBY40/5A-7-21 Supporting seat
BBY40/5A-7-22 Washer
BBY40/5A-7-23 Spacer ring
BBY40/5A-7-24 Roller
BBY40/5A-7-25 Pin

BBY 40/5A-7-26 Scale ruler
BBY40/5A-7-27 Plate
BBY40/5A-7-28 Plate
BBY40/5A-7-29 Heat insulation plate
BBY40/5A-7-30 Base plate
BBY40/5A-7-31 Housing
BBY40/5A-7-32 Guard dign
BBY40/5A-7-35 Spacer ring
BBY40/5A-7-36 Stripper
BBY40/5A-7-37 Pedestal

Pat No Part Name
BBY40/5B-7-1 Flange
BBY40/5B-7-2 Bolt
BBY40/5B-7-3 Ring
BBY40/5B-7-4 Supporting shaft
BBY40/5B-7-5 Plate

BBY 40/5B-7-6 Flexible connecting plate
BBY40/5B-7-7 Protection plate
BBY40/5B-7-10 Long shaft
BBY40/5B-7-11 Bearing plate
BBY40/5B-7-12 Stop block
BBY40/5A-7-5 Plate

BBY 40/5A-7-6 Locating plate
BBY40/5A-7-7 Spacer ring
BBY 40/5A-7-8 Bearing seat
BBY 40/5A-7-9 Slide seat
BBY40/5A-7-11 Pin
BBY40/5A-7-12 Tension spring
BBY40/5A-7-14 Sleeve
BBY40/5A-7-15 Base plate
BBY40/5A-7-16 Heating plate

BBY40/5A-7-38

Heat insulation plate

BBY40/5A-7-17

Supporting seat

BBY40/5A-7-39

Plate

BBY 40/5A-7-40

Roller




BBY40/5B-7-00

Part No

Part Name

BBY40/5A-7-41

Heat insulation plate

BBY40/5A-7-42

Plate

Part No Part Name
BBY40/5A-6-42 Washer
BBY40/5-8.1-8 Washer

BBY40/5A-7-43 Stripper
BBY40/5A-7-44 Helical gear

BBY 40/5A-7-45 Plate
BBY40/5A-7-46 Temperature meter seat
BBY40/5A-7-47 Heat insulation plate
BBY40/5A-7-48/00 |Side glue hopper
BBY40/5A-7-50 Glue roller
BBY40/5A-7-51 Nut
BBY40/5A-7-52 Glue scraper

BBY 40/5A-7-53 Shaft deeve
BBY40/5A-7-54 Locating plate
BBY40/5A-7-55 Spacer ring

BBY 40/5A-7-56 Shaft
BBY40/5A-7-57/00 |Rubber roller

BBY 40/5A-7-58 Pin

BBY 40/5A-7-59 Pin
BBY40/5A-7-60 Adjusting handwheel
BBY 40/5A-7-63 Ring

BBY 40/5A-7-64 Sleeve




BBY40/5B-7-00

No|Part No |Pat Name No|Part No |Pat Name

1 |GB77 Screw M6 x 10 22 |SF-1 Sliding bearing 0812

2 |GB879 Pin 4x 30 23 |GB8%4 Collar 8

3 |GB6172 Nut M10 24 |GB77 Screw M5x 5
4 |GB70 Screw M8 x 25 25 |GB70 Screw M5 x 12
5 |Z52-2 Adjustable fixinghandle B-M8 x 63 x 32 26 |GB70 Screw M6 x 20
6 |GB70 Screw M4 x 10 27 |GB893 Collar 22

7 |GB93 Washer 4 28 |GB278 Bearing 60018

8 |GB818 Screw M5 x 35 29 |GB70 Screw M8 x 40
9 |GB4141.11 |Knob M5 x 16 30 |GB827 Rivet 2x3

10 |GB77 Screw M5 x 22 31 |GB819 Screw M6 x 12
11 |GB70 Screw M5 x 12 32 |GB70 Screw M5 x 12
12 |GB893 Collar 42 33 |GB4141.11 |Knob M5 x 16
13 Linear bearing Z x 203242 34 |GB77 Screw M5x 12
14 |GB893 Collar 32 35 |GB818 Screw M3 x 12
15 |GB278 Bearing 60104 36 |GB97 Collar 3

16 |GB70 Screw M6 x 16 37 |GB70 Screw M4 x 12
17 |GB70 Screw M6 x 10 38 |GB70 Screw M4 x 6
18 |GB77 Screw M5x 12 39 |GB818 Screw M5x 10
19 |GB70 Screw M4 x 10 40 |GB893.1 Collar 35

20 |GB879 Pin 3x10 41 |GB278 Bearing 80103
21 |GB70 Screw M6 x 16 42 |GB892 Collar B22




BBY40/5B-7-00

No|Part No |Pat Name No|Part No [Pat Name

43 |GB70 Screw M5x 12 63 1GB68 Screw M3x5
44 |GB1096 Key 5x14 64 |GB819 Screw M3 x 16
45 |GB70 Screw M5 x 16 65 |GB97.1 Washer 6

46 |GB70 Screw M4 x 16 66 |Z52-2 Adjustable fixing handle  B-M6 x 50 x 16
47 |GB93 Washer 4 67 |GB70 Screw M6 x 16
48 |GB893.1  |Collar 26 68 |GB879 Pin 5x14
49 |GB278 Bearing 60100 69 |GB97.1 Washer 6

50 |GB70 Screw M5 x 30 70 |GB70 Screw M6 x 12
51 |GB70 Screw M5x 8 71 |GB9877.2 |Oil seal Wodb20x $35x 7
52 |GB93 Washer 5 72 |GB70 Screw M5x 12
53 |GB819 Screw M5 x 10 LeTai gue 242

54 |GB78 Screw M6 x 6

55 |GB70 Screw M6 x 16

56 |(GB70 Screw M5 x 20

57 |GB77 Screw M8 x 6

58 |GB70 Screw M8 x 40

59 |(GB70 Screw M4 x 10

60 |GB93 Washer 4

61 |GB6172 Nut M5

62 |GB70 Screw M5 x 16

63 |GB68 Screw M3x5




BBY40/5B-8-00

Part No

Part Name

BBY40/5B-8-1

Bracket

BBY 40/5B-8-2/00

Adjusting screw rod

BBY40/5B-8-3

Left nipping table

BBY40/5B-8-4

Square bar

BBY40/5B-8-5

Left covering guide

BBY40/5B-8-6

Left nipping plate

BBY40/5B-8-7

Bracket

BBY40/5B-8-8 Right nipping plate
BBY40/5B-8-9 Right covering guide
BBY40/5B-8-10 Right nipping table

BBY40/5B-8-11

Side nip cam

BBY40/5B-8-12

Spine nip cam

BBY40/5B-8-13

shaft/cam

BBY40/5B-8-14

BBY40/5A-8-1

Bearing frame

BBY40/5A-8-5 Collar
BBY40/5A-8-6 Collar
BBY40/5A-8-8 Connecting support
BBY40/5A-8-9 Dovetall plate
BBY40/5A-8-10 Dovetail groove
BBY40/5A-8-14 Guide rail

Part No Part Name
BBY40/5A-8-18 Stop block
BBY40/5A-8-19 Stop block
BBY40/5A-8-20 Pad
BBY40/5A-8-21 Stop block
BBY40/5A-8-23/00 |[Spring cartridge
BBY40/5A-8-24 Threaded cover
BBY40/5A-8-25/00 |[Screw
BBY40/5A-8-26 Connecting shaft
BBY40/5A-8-28 Smdll shaft
BBY40/5A-8-29 Left dide block
BBY40/5A-8-30/00 [Handle
BBY40/5A-8-32 Slide rod
BBY40/5A-8-33 Small dovetail block
BBY40/5A-8-34 Right slide block
BBY40/5A-7-26 Scale ruer
BBY40/5-10-12 Shaft
BBY40/5-10-13 Ring
BBY40/5-10-14 Smdll shaft
BBY40/5-10-15 Shaft Seeve
BBY40/5-10-18 Spring
BBY40/5-10-22 Smdll shaft




BBY40/5B-8-00

Part No Part Name
BBY40/5-10-23 Collar
BBY40/5-10-24 Small shaft
BBY40/5-10-25 Collar
BBY40/5-10-35 Bearing plate
BBY40/5-10-40 Collar
BBY40/5-10-41 T-shape nut
BBY40/5-10-51 Copper bushing
BBY40/5-10-52 L eft scale ruler
BBY40/5-10-54 Seal ring
BBY40/5-10-58 L eft scale ruler
BBY40/5-10-59 Right scale ruer
BBY40/5-10.2-00 Rocking lever

BBY40/5-9.1-3

Tension spring

R0 e SRR AR R RS R RRRERRRARSS




BBY40/5B-8-00

No |Part No Part Name

1 |GB893.1 Collar 52

2 |GB279 Bearing 180505
3 |GB1095 Key 8x7x50
4 |GB278 Bearing 80105

5 |GB70 Screw M8 x 40
6 |GB93 Washer 8

7 |GB5783 Screw M8 x 20
8 |GB70 Screw M8 x 80
9 |GB93 Washer 8

10 |GB77 Screw M5x 6
11 |GB70 Screw M6 x 16
12 |GB93 Washer 6

13 |GB278 Bearing 80204
14 |GB4141.29 |Star handle BM12 x 50
15 |GB879 Pin 3x 28
16 |GB41 Nut M12

17 |GB93 Washer 12

18 |GB5783 Screw M5 x 10
19 |GB95 Washer 5

20 |GB819 Screw M6 x 16
21 |GB70 Screw M5x 8

S5 OBARNNATANONN00S.

No|Part No |Pat Name

22 |GB95 Washer 5

23 |GB78 Screw M6 x 8
24 |GB879 Pin 4x 20
25 |GB77 Screw M6 x 8
26 |GB6170 Nut M12

27 |GB819 Screw M6 x 16
28 |GB70 Screw M12 x 35
29 |GB93 Washer 12

30 |GB95 Washer 12

31 |GB41 Nut M8

32 |GB5783 Screw M8 x 40
33 |GB1152 Oil cup M6

34 |GB278 Bearing 80102
35 |GB1153 Oil cup 45 M6

36 |GB894.1 Collar 12

37 |GB879 Pin 2x12
38 |GB1152 Oil cup M10x 1
39 |GB78 Screw M5x 6
40 |GB70 Screw M6 x 20
41 |GB70 Screw M5 x 20
42 |GB95 Washer 5




BBY40/5B-8-00

No |Part No Part Name

43 |GB70 Screw M10x 35
44 |GB93 Washer 10

45 |GB77 Screw M10x 8
46 |GB78 Screw M5x 8
47 |GB70 Screw M5x 10
48 |GB95 Washer 5

49 |GB70 Screw M6 x 20
50 |GB70 Screw M5x 12
51 |GB95 Washer 5

52 |GB894.1 Collar 25

53 |GB819 Screw M4 x 6
54 |GB70 Screw M5x 16
55 |GB93 Washer 5

56 |GB70 Screw M10x 35
57 |GB70 Screw M10x 70

502 glue

S S0BARNTANONINNN00R!

RS S AR RE PR R RRRAS S




BBY40/5B-9-00

Part No Part Name
BBY 40/5B-9.1-00 Frame
BBY40/5A-9.1-2 Blass block

BBY40/5A-9.1-3

Eccentric deeve

BBY40/5A-9.1-5

Rocking lever

Part No Part Name
BBY 40/5A-9.1-29 Scale ruler
BBY40/5A-9.1-30 Adjusting knob
BBY40/5A-9.1-31 Dial disc

BBY 40/5A-9.1-32 Dial disc seat
BBY40/5A-9.1-33 Adjusting seat
BBY40/5A-9.1-34 Fixed ring
BBY40/5A-9.1-35 Adjusting knob
BBY 40/5A-9.1-36 Washer

BBY 40/5A-9.1-37 Spacer seeve
BBY 40/5A-9.1-38 Bearing seat
BBY40/5A-9.1-39/00 |Adjusting screw
BBY 40/5A-9.1-40 Steel roller

BBY40/5A-9.1-41

Small scoring roller

BBY 40/5A-9.1-43

Large scoring roller

BBY 40/5A-9.1-44

Small scoring roller

BBY 40/5A-9.1-45

Large scoring roller

BBY40/5A-9.1-6 Tension spring
BBY40/5A-9.1-7 Rocking lever
BBY40/5A-9.1-8 Tension spring
BBY40/5A-9.1-9 Right side frame
BBY40/5A-9.1-10 Compression spring
BBY40/5A-9.1-12 Blass block
BBY40/5A-9.1-13 Fixing block
BBY40/5A-9.1-15 Shaft sleeve
BBY40/5A-9.1-16 Right support
BBY40/5A-9.1-17 Shaft
BBY40/5A-9.1-18 Small roller
BBY40/5A-9.1-19 L eft support
BBY 40/5A-9.1-20 Seat

BBY 40/5A-9.1-23 Sleeve
BBY40/5A-9.1-24 Sleeve
BBY40/5A-9.1-25 Sleeve

BBY 40/5A-9.1-26 Blot

BBY40/5A-9.1-47 Coupling
BBY40/5A-9.1-52 Shaft end collar
BBY40/5A-9.1-53 Gear
BBY40/5A-9.1-54 Small shaft
BBY40/5A-9.1-55 Gear




BBY40/5B-9-00

BBY 40/5A-9.1.2-00

Rubber roller

BBY40/5-9.1-1

Scoring cam

BBY40/5-9.1-20

Paper suction cam

BBY40/5-9.1-38

Screw

BBY40/5-9.1-49 Oilless bearing
BBY40/5-9.1-66 Suction head
D0OB440B-3-19 Sucker
DQB440B-3-24 Sucker cap

BBY 40/5B-9.2-00

Covering feeder table

BBY40/5B-9.2-1

Covering feeder table

BBY40/5B-9.2-2

Plate

Part No Part Name
BBY 40/5A-9.1-56 Shaft end collar
BBY 40/5A-9.1-57 Mounting frame
BBY 40/5A-9.1-58/2 Ring

BBY 40/5A-9.1-59 Clamp

BBY 40/5A-9.1-60 Conneting lever
BBY 40/5A-9.1-61 Sucker seat
BBY 40/5A-9.1-62 Tension spring
BBY 40/5A-9.1-63 Transport finger cam
BBY 40/5A-9.1-65 Washer

BBY 40/5A-9.1-66 Shaft end collar
BBY 40/5A-9.1-67 Shaft sleeve
BBY 40/5A-9.1-68 Gear

BBY 40/5A-9.1-69 Conical gear
BBY40/5A-9.1-71 Conical gear
BBY 40/5A-9.1-72 Washer

BBY 40/5A-9.1-73 Sprocket
BBY40/5A-9.1-74 Washer

BBY 40/5A-9.1-75 Sprocket

BBY 40/5A-9.1-76 Conneting lever
BBY 40/5A-9.1-78/2 Air suction pipe shaft
BBY 40/5A-9.1-79 Eccentric Sleeve
BBY 40/5A-9.1-80 Fixed block
BBY 40/5A-9.1-82 Fixed block

BBY40/5B-9.2-3 scale ruler
BBY 40/5A-9.2-2 Plate
BBY40/5A-9.2-4 Stop block
BBY 40/5A-9.2-5 Fixed block
BBY 40/5A-9.2-6 Hollow shaft
BBY 40/5A-9.2-7 Scderod
BBY40/5A-9.2-8 Stop block
BBY 40/5A-9.2-9 Fixed base
BBY40/5A-9.2-11 Stop block
BBY40/5A-9.2-12 Stop block
BBY 40/5A-9.2-13 Stop block
BBY 40/5A-9-1 Washer

BBY 40/5A-9.1-83

Front outer stop

S

PR RRII0OERRIREUO00asSRRRRD0000




BBY40/5B-9-00

No |Part No |Part Name
11GB70 Screw M6 x 20
2/GB97.1 |Washer 6
3|GB93 Washer 6
41752-2 Adjustabl e fixing handle
B-M6 x 50 x 20




BBY40/5B-9.1-00

No |Part No Part Name No |Part No Part Name
1 [Z52-2 Adjustable fixinghandle  B-M6 x 50 x 20 22 |GB278 Bearing 60100
2 |GB70 Screw M6 x 25 23 |GB894.1 Collar 10
3 |GB93 Washer 6 24 |GB70 Screw M8 x 25
4 |GB70 Screw M6 x 25 25 |GB97.1 Washer 8
5 |GB93 Washer 6 26 |GB6170 Nut M8
6 (GB70 Screw M8 x 25 27 |GB77 Screw M5x 4
7 |GB93 Washer 8 28 |GB278 Bearing 60018
g8 |GB97.1 Washer 8 29 |GB97.1 Washer 8
9 |GB70 Screw M6 x 20 30 [GB70 Screw M8 x 80
10 |GB93 Washer 6 31 |GB97.1 Washer 8
11 |GB97.1 Washer 6 32 |GB5783 Bolt M8 x 16
12 Quick connector CK-1/8-PK-6 33 |GB93 Washer 8
13 |GB77 Screw M10x 16 34 |GB97.1 Washer 8
14 |SF-1 Sliding bearing 1815 35 |GB70 Screw M6 x 25
15 |GB70 Screw M6 x 16 36 |GB93 Washer 6
16 |GB93 Washer 6 37 |GB97.1 Washer 6
17 |GB6177 Nut M5 38 |GB77 Screw M6 x 5
18 |GB879 Pin 4x 22 39 [GB893.1 Collar 26
19 |GB278 Bearing 60025 40 |GB70 Screw M10x 35
20 |GB893.1 Collar 16 41 |GB93 Washer 10
21 |GB77 Screw M5x 10 42 |GB119 Pin B8 x 30

T




BBY40/5B-9.1-00

No |Part No Part Name No |Part No Part Name
43 |GB70 Screw M6 x 30 64 |GB878 Pin
44 |GB93 Washer 6 65 |GB894.1 Collar
45 |GB827 Rivet 2x8 66 |GB77 Screw
46 |GB70 Screw M6 x 60 67 |GB278 Bearing
47 |GB93 Washer 6 68 |GB893.1 Collar
48 |GB77 Screw M5x 4 69 |GB77 Screw
49 |GB78 Screw M6 x 6 70 |GB879 Pin
50 |GB70 Screw M10x 45 71 |GB70 Screw
51 |GB93 Washer 10 72 |GB93 Washer
52 (GB278 Bearing 60100 73 |GB10096 Key
53 (GB894.1 Collar 25 74 |GB278 Bearing
54 |GB70 Screw M8 x 35 75 |GB893.1 Collar
55 |GB93 Washer 8 76 |GB819 Screw
56 |GB97.1 Washer 8 77 |GB77 Screw
57 |GB894.1 Collar 25 78 |GB818 Screw
58 |GB278 Bearing 60105 79 |GB93 Washer
59 |GB78 Screw M6 x 8 80 |GB97.1 Washer
60 |GB78 Screw M6x 8 81 [GB70 Screw
61 |GB77 Screw M6 x 10 82 |GB93 Washer
62 |GB78 Screw M6 x 8 83 |GB97.1 Washer
63 |GB878 Pin 6x 20 84 |GB77 Screw

T




BBY40/5B-9.1-00

No |Part No Part Name No |Part No Part Name

85 |GB119 Pin 4x 14 106 |GB878 Pin 410

86 |GB77 Screw M8 x 6 107 |GB70 Screw M10x 25
87 |GB70 Screw M6 x 20 108 |GB93 Washer 10

88 |GB93 Washer 6 109 [GB97.1 Washer 10

89 |GB77 Screw M8x 8 110 |GB278 Bearing 60105

90 Quick connector CK-1/4-PK -6 111 |GB893.1 Collar a7

91 |GB278 Bearing 60018 112 |GB894.1 Collar 25

92 |GB70 Screw M8 x 30 113 |GB77 Screw M6 x 8
093 |GB93 Washer 8 114 |GB278 Bearing 60105

094 |GB97.1 Washer 8 115 [GB893.1 Collar 47

o5 |GB70 Screw M6 x 30 116 |GB70 Screw M12 x 35
96 |GB6170 Nut M6 117 |GB93 Washer 12

97 |GB70 Screw M8 x 35 118 |GB70 Screw M8 x 25
98 |GB6170 Nut M8 119 |GB93 Washer 8

99 |GB70 Screw M8 x 20 120 |GB893.1 Collar 40

100 [GB93 Washer 8 121 |GB278 Bearing 60203
101 |GB1096 Key C8x 15 122 [GB77 Screw M10x 14
102 |GB1096 Key C8x 40 123 |GB1096 Key C5x 18
103 |GB278 Bearing 60105 124 Quick connector CK-1/8-PK-6
104 |GB893.1 Collar 47 125 |GB70 Screw M4 x 35
105 |GB77 Screw M8 x 10 126 |GB93 Washer 4




BBY40/5B-9.1-00

No |Pat No Part Name

127 |GBMC-3-1/4-SA-23477 |Two position-three way reversing valve
128 |GB894.1 Collar 25

129 |GB894.1 Collar 25

130 |GB70 Screw M6 x 30

131 |GB93 Washer 6

132 |GB97.1 Washer 6

133 |GB70 Screw M6 x 16

134 |GB93 Washer 6

135 |GB97.1 Washer 6

136 |GB70 Screw M8 x 60

137 |Z52-2 adjustable fixinghandle  B-M6 x 50 x 20

R R R SRR A S S R e

e e o T L




BBY40/5B-10-00

Part No Part Name
BBY40/5B-10-1 Support

BBY 40/5B-10-2 Bracing plate
BBY 40/5B-10-3/00 Delivery housing
BBY 40/5B-10-4/00 Sliding support
BBY 40/5B-10-5 Fixed support
BBY 40/5B-10-6/00 Bracing foot
BBY 40/5B-10-7 Shaft

BBY 40/5B-10-8 Shaft

BBY 40/5B-10-9A Long angle iron
BBY 40/5B-10-9B Long angle iron
BBY 40/5B-10-10 Bracing lever
BBY 40/5B-10-11 Hanger

BBY 40/5B-10-12 Shaft
BBY40/5B-10-13 Sprocket
BBY40/5B-10-14 Shaft

BBY 40/5B-10-15 Check lever
BBY40/5B-10-18/00 |Conneting plate
BBY40/5B-10-19 Protecting house
BBY 40/5B-10-20 Protecting house
BBY40/5B-10-21 Protecting house
BBY 40/5-11-1/00 Arc holder support
BBY 40/5-11-2/00 Sliding plate
BBY40/5-11-3 Hanger

BBY40/5-11-5

Delivery belt

Part No

Part Name

BBY 40/5-11-7/00

Triangular check belt

BBY40/5-11-10

Drum

BBY40/5-11-14 Spacer ring
BBY40/5-11-15 Drum
BBY40/5-11-17 Spacer ring
BBY40/5-11-18 Conneting plate
BBY40/5-11-20 Spacer ring
BBY40/5-11-21 Drum
BBY40/5-11-24 Drum
BBY40/5-11-26 Bearing seat
BBY40/5-11-27 Drum support
BBY40/5-11-28 Spacer ring
BBY40/5-11-29 Collar




BBY40/5B-9.2-00

No|Part No [Pat Name
1 |GB77 Screw M8x 8
2 |252-2 Adjugtable fixing handle B-M6 x 50 x 20
3 |GB879 |Pin 6x 20
4 Quick connector CK-1/8-PK-6
5 |GB77 Screw M10x 8
6 |GB819 |Screw M5 x 10
7 |GB818 |Screw M4 x 12
8 |GB93 Washer 4
9 |GB6170 |Nut M4
10 |GB70 Screw M6 x 16
11 |GB93 Washer 6
12 |[GB97.1 |Washer 6
13 [GB6170 |Nut M6
14 |GB119 [Pin B6 x 26
15 |Z52-2 Adjugtable fixing handle  B-M6 x 50 x 25
16 |GB879 [Pin 6x 26
17 |GB70 Screw M4 x 12
18 |GB93 Washer 4
19 |GB818 |Screw M4 x 25
20 |GB93 Washer 4

0PRSS AR RRARARRE S RRRES




BBY40/5B-12-00

Part No Part Name Part No Part Name
BBY40/5B-12-1/00 Right front housing BBY40/5B-12-25/00 Rear housing
BBY40/5B-12-2 Door BBY40/5B-12-26 Hinge

BBY 40/5B-12-3/00 Upper cover of right front housing BBY40/5B-12-27 Rear window
BBYA40/58-12-4/00 Frame BBY40/5B-12-28 Bracing 1
BBY40/58-12-5 Right housing BBY40/5B-12-29 L eft front cover
Ssxgggg S/OO gakrlrt]erear housin BBY4U/SB 1231 Cover plate
BBY40/5B-12-8 Béqttom bracing . BBY40/58-12-32/00 Upper cover
BBY40/5B-12-9A M ounting frame BBY40/5B-12-35 Cheex Jever :
BBY40/5B-12-10/00 Left rear housing BBY40/58-12- 36A Indl cating plate( Chinese)
BBY40/58-12-11 Front link plate BBY40/5B-12-36B Indli cati ng plate(English)
BBYZ0/58-12-13 Bracing BBY40/5B-12-37/00 Support
BBY40/5B-12-14/00 Left rear housing BBY40/5B-12-38/00 Plate
BBY40/5B-12-15/00 Bottom plate BBY40/5B-12-39/00 Plate
BBY40/5B-12-16 Hinge BBY 40/5B-12-40A Mark
BBY40/5B-12-17/00 Left housing BBY40/5B-12-40B Mark
BBY40/5B-12-18 Left upper window BBY40/5B-12-41 Mark
BBY40/5B-12-19 Hige BBY40/5A-12-5 Right upper window
BBY40/5B-12-20 L eft middle window BBY40/5A-12-6 Door
BBY40/5B-12-23 Locating plate BBY40/5B-12-42 Washer
BBY40/5B-12-24 Rear door BBY40/5B-12-9B




BBY40/5B-12-00

BBY40/5A-12-9 Left upper baffle plate
BBY40/5A-12-11 Poi nter
BBY40/5A-12-12 Right upper baffle plate
BBY 40/5A-12-14/00 Baffle plate

BBY40/5A-12-15

Left rear baffle plate

BBY40/5A-12-20

Air vent window

BBY40/5A-12-24

Left rear baffle plate

BBY40/5A-12-28 Indi cating plate
BBY 40/5A-12-29 Indi cating plate
BBY40/5A-12-30 Pin shaft screw
BBY40/5A-12-31 Sleeve
BBY40/5A-12-32 Fixed plate
BBY40/5A-12-33 Bumping bl ock
BBY 40/5A-12-34/00 Mounting frame
BBY40/5A-12-35 Revolving shaft
BBY40/5A-12-36 Supporting plate
BBY40/5A-12-37/00 Mounting frame
BBY40/5A-12-38 Locating plate
BBY40/5A-12.2-6 Mounting plate

BBY40/5A-12.2-8

Electric appliance mounting plate

BBY40/5A-12.2-17

Supporting angle iron

BBY40/5A-D-4-4

Control box




BBY40/5B-10-00

No|Part No |Pat Name
1 (Z52-2B  |Adjustable fixinghandle M6 x 50 x 16
2 |GB70 Screw M10x 16
3 |GB819 Screw M18 x 16
4 |GB77 Screw M18 x 16
5 (GB70 Screw M8 x 20
6 |GB97.1 |Washer 8
7 |GB93 Washer 8
8 |GB1243.1 |Chain P=9.525
9 |GB70 Screw M6 x 30
10 |GB97.1 (Washer 6
11 |GB6170 |Nut M6
12 |GB70 Screw M8 x 16
13 |GB97.1 (Washer 8
14 |GB93 Washer 8
15 Adjustable motor 0.22kwW/4P
16 |Z52-2B  |Adjustable fixing handle M6 x 50 x 16
17 |Z52-2B  |Adjustable fixing handle M8 x 63 x 32
18 |GB97.1  |Washer 8
19 |GB77 Screw M8 x 10
20 |GB70 Screw M10 x 40
21 |Z52-2B  |Adjustable fixing handle M8 x 63 x 32

No|Part No |Pat Name

22 |GB6170 |Nut M12

23 |GB77 Screw M8x 12
24 |GB70 Screw M10 x 50
25 |GB278 Bearing 60200

26 |GB893.1 |[Collar 30

27 |GB77 Screw M10 x 25
28 |GB70 Screw M12 x 30
29 |GB97.1 |Washer 12

30 |GB893.1 |Callar 42

31 |GB278 Bearing 80104

32 |GB77 Screw M8x 12
33 |GB109%6 |Key 6x 20
34 |GB77 Screw M6 x 10
35 |GB894.1 |Collar 20

36 |GB97.1 |Washer 8

37 |GB93 Washer 8

38 |GB70 Screw M8 x 20
39 |GB1096 |Key 6x 25
40 |GB70 Screw M5x 16
41 |GB93 Washer 5

42 |GB892 Collar B22




BBY40/5B-10-00

No|Part No |Pat Name

43 |GB70 Screw M6 x 10
44 |GB893.1 |Collar 42

45 |GB278 Bearing 60104

46 |GB70 Screw M10x 25
47 |GB97.1 Washer 10

48 |GB93 Washer 10

49 |GB77 Screw M8 x 10
50 |IGB70 Screw M10x 30
51 |GB97.1 |Washer 10

52 |GB93 Washer 10

53 1GB818 Screw M5x 6




BBY40/5B-13-00

Part No Part Name
BBY40/5B-13-1 Air pipe joint
BBY40/5B-13-2 Air pipe
BBY40/5B-13-3 Distributor
BBY40/5B-13-4 Air pipe
BBY40/5B-13-5 Air pipe joint
BBY40/5B-13-6 Air pipe
BBY40/5B-13-7 Air pipe
BBY40/5B-13-8 Air pipe
BBY40/5B-13-9 Air pipe
BBY40/5B-13-10 Air pipe
BBY40/5B-13-11 Air pipe
BBY40/5B-13-12 Air pipe joint
BBY40/5B-13-13 Air pipe joint
BBY40/5A-13-11 Distributor




BBY40/5B-12-00

No |Part No Part Name

1 Lock CHP-406-F
2 Handle

3 |GB70 Screw M6 x 10
4 |GB96 Washer 6

5 |GB93 Washer 6

6 |GB818 Screw M6 x 20
7 |GB97.1 Washer 6

8 |GB6170 Nut M6

9 |GB70 Screw M6 x 16
10 |GB96 Washer 6

11 |GB93 Washer 6

12 |GB70 Screw M6 x 16
13 |GB97.1 Washer 6

14 |GB93 Washer 6

15 |GB70 Screw M6 x 16
16 |GB96 Washer 6

17 |GB93 Washer 6

18 |GB818 Screw M6 x 20
19 |GB97.1 Washer 6

20 |GB70 Screw M6 x 10
21 |GB96 Washer 6

No |Part No Part Name

22 |GB93 Washer 6

23 |GB70 Screw M8 x 12
24 |GB818 Washer 8

25 |GB93 Washer 8

26 |GB818 Screw M6 x 20
27 |GB97.1 Washer 6

28 |GB70 Screw M6 x 16
29 |GB96 Washer 6

30 |GB93 Washer 6

31 |GB70 Screw M6 x 16
32 |GB96 Washer 6

33 |GB93 Washer 6

34 |GB70 Screw M6 x 12
35 |GB96 Washer 6

36 |GB6170 Nut M6

37 |GB70 Screw M8 x 12
38 |GB97.1 Washer 8

40 |GB818 Screw M6 x 12
41 |GB97.1 Washer 6

42 |GB70 Screw M6 x 16
43 |GB96 Washer 6




BBY40/5B-12-00

No |Part No Part Name

44 |GB93 Washer 6

45 |GB818 Screw M6 x 16
46 |GB96 Washer 6

47 |GB6170 Nut M6

48 |GB818 Screw M6 x 16
49 |GB97.1 Washer 6

50 |GB6170 Nut M6

51 |Z81-2 Adjustable fixing handle 152
52 |GB818 Screw M6 x 20
53 |GB97.1 Washer 6

54 |GB818 Screw M6 x 16
55 |GB93 Washer 6

56 |GB6170 Nut M6

59 |GB70 Screw M10x 16
60 |GB97.1 Washer 10

61 |GB93 Washer 10

62 |GB70 Screw M6 x 16
63 |GB96 Washer 6

64 |GB93 Washer 6

65 |GB70 Screw M4 x 12
66 |GB93 Washer 4

No |Part No Part Name

67 |GB6170 Nut M4

68 |GB818 Screw M6 x 16
69 |GB97.1 Washer 6

70 |GB6170 Nut M6

71 |GB70 Screw M6 x 16
72 |GB96 Washer 6

73 |GB93 Washer 6

74 |GB818 Screw M6 x 16
75 |GB96 Washer 6

76 |GB818 Screw M6 x 16
77 |GB97.1 Washer 6

78 |GB70 Screw M6 x 16
79 |GB97.1 Washer 6

80 |GB93 Washer 6

81 |GB70 Screw M6 x 16
82 |GB97.1 Washer 6

83 |GB93 Washer 6

84 |GB70 Screw M6 x 16
85 |GB96 Washer 6

86 |GB93 Washer 6

87 |GB70 Screw M6 x 16




BBY40/5B-12-00

No |Part No Part Name

88 |GB97.1 Washer 6

89 |GB93 Washer 6

90 |GB70 Screw M6 x 16
91 |GB96 Washer 6

92 |GB93 Washer 6

03 |GB70 Screw M6 x 16
94 |GB97.1 Washer 6

95 |GB93 Washer 6

96 |GB70 Screw M8 x 16
97 |GB96 Washer 8

08 |GB93 Washer 8

99 |GB70 Screw M6 x 20
100 |GB96 Washer 6

101 [GB70 Screw M6 x 20
102 [GB93 Washer 6

103 [|GB818 Screw M6 x 16
104 [GB93 Washer 6

105 |GB5782 Screw M6 x 25
106 |GB96 Washer 6

107 |Z52-2 Adjugtable fixing handle  B-M6 x 50 x 20
108 |GB70 Screw M8 x 12
109 |Z52-2 Adjugtable fixing handle B-M8 x 63 x 25
110 [SF-1 Sliding bearing 1008
111 |GB70 Screw M6 x 20
112 |GB9%6 Washer 6

No |Part No Part Name
113 |GB93 Washer 6
114 |AA1752HB-AW |AC motor with metal gauze housing
115 |GB70 Screw M6 x 16
116 |GB93 Washer 6
117 |GB70 Screw M6 x 16
118 |GB9%6 Washer 6
119 |GB93 Washer 6
120 |GB70 Screw M6 x 16
121 |GB96 Washer 6
122 |GB93 Washer 6
123 |GB70 Screw M6 x 20
124 |GB96 Washer 6
125 |GB70 Screw M6 x 20
126 |GB96 Washer 6
Press-sensitive sponge . 3 x 1000 x 100
Strong glue
Hinge
Hinge
Hinge
127 |GB70 Screw M6 x 10
128 |GB96 Washer 6
129 |GB6170 Nut M6
130 |GB70 Screw M5 x 40
131|GB97.1 Washer 5




BBY40/5B-14-00

Part No Part Name
BBY40/5B-14-1 Cover plate
BBY 40/5B-14-2 Locating plate
BBY40/5B-14-3 Glue bucket
BBY40/5B-14-4 Sleeve
BBY40/5B-14-5 Heater plate
BBY 40/5B-14-6 Spacer ring
BBY40/5B-14-7 Support plate
BBY40/5B-14-8 Air pipe joint
BBY40/5B-14-9 Flange
BBY40/5B-14-11/00 |Stand shaft
BBY40/5B-14-12 Foot
BBY40/5B-14-13 End cover
BBY40/5B-14-15 Bar
BBY40/5B-14-16 Shaft
BBY40/5B-14-17 Terminal box

BBY40/5B-14-18

Heat-retaining ball valve

BBY40/5B-14-19

Cover plate

BBY 40/5B-14-20

Cover plate

BBY40/5B-14-21

washer

R RSS2 RS AR

Part No Part Name
BBY40/5B-14-22 washer

BBY 40/5B-14-23 heating clipper
BBY40/5B-14-24 house

BBY 40/5B-14-25 screw bar
BBY40/5B-14-26 plate

BBY 40/5B-14-27 copper bar
BBY40/5B-14-28 washer

BBY 40/5B-14-29 triangle base
BBY40/5A-7-32 safesign

BBY 40/5A-7-60 Adjusting handwheel
BBY40/5B-7-2 Bolt
BBY40/5-5-12 Pin

BBY 40/5-5-13 Cross block
BBY40/5-5-14 Shaft pin
BBY40/5-5-15 Bushing

BBY40/5-5-16

Universal joint single fork




BBY40/5B-13-00

No|Pat No Pat Name
1 Air pump KRX6-SS-VB-G1
2 |JB1000-77 Screw plug M8x 1.5
3 |JB1002-77 Washer 18
4 |GB70 Screw M6 x 16
5 |GB93 Washer 6
6 |QF-8 Ball valve 14"
7 Male screw joing CK-1/4-PK-6
8 Adjustable plastic cooling pipe
1/4"L.=400 d=4.5
9 |GB70 Screw M6 x 16
10 |GB93 Washer 6
11 |GB3289.4-82 |Reducing bend 1" x 3/4"
12 Feméle union 3/4"
13 [No.1 Hose clanp
14 |GB70 Screw M8 x 16
15 |GB93 Washer 8
16 |GB97.1 Washer 8
17 INO.1A Hose clanp




Wear part list

Part No Part Name
BBY40/5B-9.1-19/00 |Transport finger
BBY 40/5A-4-5/00 Milling cutter
BBY 40/5A-7-57/00 Rubber roller
BBY40/5A-9.1-5 Rocking lever
BBY40/5A-9.1-7 Rocking lever
BBY40/5A-9.1-16 Right support
BBY40/5A-9.1-17 Shaft
BBY40/5A-9.1-19 Left support

BBY40/5A-9.1-41

Small scoring roller

BBY40/5A-9.1-43

Large scoring roller

BBY40/5A-9.1-44

Small scoring roller

BBY40/5A-9.1-45

Large scoring roller

BBY40/5A-9.1-60

Connecting lever

BBY40/5A-9.1-83 Front outer stop
BBY40/5A-9.1-84 Front inner stop
BBY40/5A-9.1.1-00 |Bubber roller
BBY 40/5-4-3/00 Roughening knife

BBY40/5-10.2-00

Rocking lever

SRR R RS RRR A SRR ERREERRE




BBY40/5B-14-00

No [Part No Part Name

1 |GB4141.13 |Handle deeve M6 x 20
2 |GB70 Screw M6 x 12
3 |GB70 Screw M5x 10
4 |GB95 W asher 5

5 Glassfibre board 1185 x 272 x 20
6 |GB70 Screw M6 x 10
7 |GB95 W asher 6

8 |GB70 Screw M8 x 60
9 |GB848 W asher 8

10 Coa gasball valve  3/4"

11 |GB70 Screw M8 x 35
12 |GB93 Washer 8

13 |GB70 Screw M8 x 25
14 |GB848 Washer 8

15 |GB879 Pin 4x 30

16 |GB6172 Nut M10

17 |GB77 Screw M10x 20
19 |GB77 Screw M10x 20
20 |GB4141.8 |Ball head handle B8 x 50
21 |GB4141.19 |Knob M5

22 |GB117 Pin 3x20

No

Part No

Part Name

23

GB77

Screw

M6 x 8

24

GB119

Pin

4x20

25

GB73

Screw

M5x5

26

GB818

Screw

M5 x 10

27

GB6170

28

29

GB6170

30

GB95

31

GB819

32

GB70

33

GB818

34

GB818

35

GB6170




BBY40/5B-14-00 T #4 A8 PART E

BEBY40,2-5-14 £

EEY40/5-3-12

EEY40/20-2-13

.

EBY40,/5-2-16

BBY40/5-5-1¢




BBY40/5-12-00

Part No Part  Name
BBY40/5-12-1 bar
BBY40/5-12-2 dust bag
BBY40/5-12-3/00 barrel
BBY40/5-12-4/00 base
BBY40/5-12-5 dust bag
BBY40/5-12-6 pole
BBY40/5-12-7/00 U-ring
BBY40/5-12.1-00 O-ring




BBY40/5-12-00

No | Part No | Part Name
1{GB97.1 washer
2|GB93 washer
3(GB6170 nut
4 plastic tube
5 hoop
6|GB70 screw
7|GB97.1 washer
8|GB93 washer
9(GB6170 nut

10|GB70 screw
11|GB97.1 washer
12|GB93 washer
13|GB6170 nut
14(GB70 screw
15|GB97.1 washer
16|GB93 washer






